

Corrigendum No. 3 to tender no. MM-11012/5/2019-DGH/ENQ-165 for supply, installation, and commissioning of IT hardware like servers, storage, backup tape library etc along with backup software at DGH Noida.

This corrigendum is issued to extend bid closing/opening date and amendment to technical specifications.

A: Extension of bid closing/opening date:

	In lieu of	Revised
Bid Closing Date	31.10.2019	05.11.2019
Bid Opening Date	01.11.2019	06.11.2019

B: Amendments to technical specifications:

SI	Pg no	Reference	Existing Clause/	Amended Clause/
no			Description	Description
1	52	Item No 6. 42 U Server	Make and Model: To be quoted by bidder;	Make and Model of the Rack: To be quoted by bidder;
		Rack with KVM Switch – Qty 1 No	Must be OEM Rack;Make has to be same as that of Server;	Must be OEM Rack;Make has to be same as that of Server;
2	52	Item No 6. 42 U Server Rack with KVM Switch – Qty 1 No	Display Monitor: • LED monitor should be minimum 21" LED • LED monitor should be collapsible when not in use. • Necessary connectivity cables with KVM switch to be provided.	Display Monitor: Display Monitor should be minimum 18" LCD/LED Monitor should be collapsible when not in use. Necessary connectivity cables with KVM switch to be provided.